Workshop and Kick-off Meeting for our Permian Basin Information Service and Literature Distribution Center

Please make plans to join us to explore Our Three Legacies and also be involved in creating a Permian Basin Information Service

Literature Distribution Center

and

Sunday, September 28

Workshop 1:00 p.m. - 2:15 p.m. Break 2:15 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. Meeting 2:30 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.

The Serenity AFG 3100 North A Street, Bldg. C Midland, Texas 79701

> Sponsored by Districts 3 and 4

For additional information please contact Brandy P. at 432 260-3009 or bwelldesigned@gmail.com

Additional Information

The workshop will consist of 3 Stations (Concepts, Traditions and Steps); each participant will spend 20 minutes at each station. At the end of the time each station will give a brief overview of the information learned at their station.

The Permian Basin Information Service and the Literature Distribution Center will need several volunteers from every group in the Permian Basin to serve in various positions. This is a great opportunity to make AI-Anon information easily accessible to the general public, institutions and the health care community. We will also be able to communicate events happening in each group; this will raise participation at the group level.

The meeting should answer the following questions:

- What is an *AIS (Intergroup) and *LDC?
- o What resources will be needed to start-up an AIS and LDC in our area?
- What services will they provide to our area and how will this benefit me and my home group?
- o How much time, funds and service work will be required?

By the end of this meeting I hope we can achieve the following: • Vote on a name for the AIS and Literature Distribution Center.

- o Begin electing trusted servants for various service positions.
- o Set a timetable for goals to be achieved.

All funds collected by raffles and passing the basket will be allocated to help fund the Permian Basin Information Service and the Literature Distribution Center.

Thank you for your support and help,

Brandy P District 4 Representative

*Please refer to Al-Anon Guidelines G-4 (AIS) and G-18 (LCD) for more information